

Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 MAR 2003



PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

3.5.03

Kenji SENDA et al.

Serial No.: 10/333,362

Filed: January 21, 2003

For: THERMAL FUSE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

⊥.	Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:
	<pre>x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</pre>	<pre>x Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other</pre>
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1
	Kenji SENDA; Takahiro MUKAI.	
З.	Name and Address of Receiving Part	y(ies):
	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO. 1006, Oaza Kadoma Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN.	, LTD.

4. Execution Date of Assignment: February 26, 2003.

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0233 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2003.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 6335.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

March 5, 2003

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. MEIC:142

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0234

		ASSIGNMENT		,	02834/	
		(1) Kenji SENDA	(5)			
		(1) Kenji SENDA (2) Takahiro MUKAI	(6)			
-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, trained set over to				
	Insert name of Assignee	(9) MATSUSHITA ELECTE	RIC INDUSTRIA	L CO., LTD.		
	Insert address of Assignee	(10) <u>1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kad</u>	Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan.			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignated United States, its territories, applications for patent and any Le	dependencies as	nd possessions, in the	invention, ar	
l)	Insert Identification of	(11)THERN	1AL FUSE			
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(Case No. <u>MEIC:142</u>			
	Application Number					
		for which the undersigned execute		-		
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on				
	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Numb	oer <u>10/333,3</u>	362		
di ap	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divice and going forward with such in		th such application with any inteperate with the A	ons as the Assignee may rference which may be of assignee in every way p	deem necessadeclared concessible in obt	
applen ms ve ign ltin he wi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any correby covenants that he has (they have all not execute, any agreement in center of the said of the undersigned hereby grants.	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to consterference. Execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial leaties. To perform all affirmative acts which have worldwide. Horize(s) and request(s) the patent officiontinuing or divisional applications the leating full right to convey the entire interpretation of the patent of PARKHURST & With the patent of	th such application with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessarily be necessarily be necessarily to the said Apperate herein assign ENDEL, L.L.P.	rference which may be cassignee in every way p which may be necessary ent Cooperation Treaty, y to obtain a grant of to issue any and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee of ed, and that he has (they the power to insert on the	deem necesside declared concessible in obtation in connection the European valid patents ents or patent of the entire into the valid patents or patent of the entire into the entire into the this assignment.	
edi ap en ns ve gn ltin he wi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to expressions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any corresponding to the international Contion of the United States and elsewing from said applications or any corresponding to the international Continuity of the undersigned hereby authorized the international Continuity of the undersigned hereby authorized the international Continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necess other patent office worldwide, for	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to consterference. execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial deaties. o perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. storize(s) and request(s) the patent officiontinuing or divisional applications the positional applications the conflict herewith. Int(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We sary or desirable in order to comply with recordation of this document.	th such application with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessares or authorities ereof to the said Apperent Appendix Property, L.L.P. ith the rules of the	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee outled, and that he has (they are the power to insert on the United States Patent and	deem necesside declared concessible in obtation in connection the European valid patents ents or patent of the entire into the valid patents or patent of the entire into the entire into the this assignment.	
di p n se gn tin ei	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to expressions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any expressions of the task (they have all not execute, any agreement in continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessiother patent office worldwide, for the uniters whereof, executed in the unitersistence of the uniters whereof, executed in the uniters whereof is the unite	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to consterference. Execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial deaties. Deperform all affirmative acts which have worldwide. Horize(s) and request(s) the patent officient of the patent officient in the patent of t	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessared on authorities ereof to the said Appendix therein assign the ENDEL, L.L.P. ith the rules of the Enposite the under the condition of the Enposite the under the Enposite the University of	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee of ed, and that he has (they are the power to insert on the United States Patent and ersigned name(s).	declared concessible in obtation in connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire into the	
li pn se nievi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any correby covenants that he has (they had all not execute, any agreement in continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the undersigned agree of the undersi	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to conterference. execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial details. o perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. corize(s) and request(s) the patent officentinuing or divisional applications the conflict herewith. out(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We sary or desirable in order to comply with recordation of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) of the content of the content of the content.	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessared as or authorities ereof to the said Apperent Appendix L.L.P. (the the rules of the posite the under the said appendix the said Appendix	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee or ed, and that he has (they at the power to insert on the United States Patent and every possigneed name(s). Kenji SENDA	deem necesside declared concessible in obtation in connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire into the have) not except this assignment of Trademark (SEAL)	
lii pn see m iii ei	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any correby covenants that he has (they had all not execute, any agreement in continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant in the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated in the undersigned hereby grant in the undersigned hereby and the undersigned hereby grant in the undersigned hereby grant in the unde	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to conterference. execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial leaties. o perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. corize(s) and request(s) the patent officentinuing or divisional applications the conflict herewith. out(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We sary or desirable in order to comply with recordation of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) of the conflict inventor the confliction of the confliction of the complexity of the undersigned on the date(s) of the confliction of the confliction of the confliction of the confliction of the complexity of the undersigned on the date(s) of the confliction of the complexity of the undersigned on the date(s) of the confliction	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessared on authorities ereof to the said Apperent Appendix L.L.P. Ith the rules of the posite the under Mukai	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee or ed, and that he has (they at the power to insert on the United States Patent and every possigneed name(s). Kenji SENDA Takahiro MUKAI	deem necess declared concessible in obte in connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire in y have) not ex this assignment d Trademark (SEAL)	
li pn se nievi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any corresponding to the international continuity of the undersigned hereby authors from said applications or any corresponding to the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the international continuity of the international continuity of the undersigned hereby and international continuity of t	execute all papers necessary in connection will execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to cook terference. Execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial featies. To perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. Horize(s) and request(s) the patent officiontinuing or divisional applications the conflict herewith. Horizontal form of PARKHURST & We sary or desirable in order to comply will record to the conflict of this document. How the undersigned on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the land of Inventor the conflict of the land of Inventor the land	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Paternay be necessaring to the said Apperate therein assign ENDEL, L.L.P. ith the rules of the Apposite the under Markaring the Application of the Applicati	rference which may be dessignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee of ed, and that he has (they are the power to insert on the United States Patent and every possigned name(s). Kenji SENDA Takahiro MUKAI	deem necess declared concessible in obtoring connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire in the valid patents of the entire in the day have) not extend the assignment of the entire in the context of the context of the entire in the	
lii ppn see minevi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divided and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to expressions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any expressions of the thereby authors from said applications or any expression of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessed to the und	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to conterference. execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial leaties. To perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. To perfo	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessares or authorities ereof to the said Apperent Appendix L.L.P. ith the rules of the posite the under Markari	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee or ed, and that he has (they at the power to insert on the United States Patent and every possigneed name(s). Kenji SENDA Takahiro MUKAI	deem necess declared concessible in obte in connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire in y have) not ex this assignment d Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
li pn se mi evi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to explication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to expressions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewh 5) The undersigned hereby authors from said applications or any expression of the undersigned hereby authors from said applications or any expression of the undersigned hereby grant in the continuity of the undersigned hereby grant in the continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent office worldwide, for the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the patent of the undersigned hereby and the patent of the undersigned here	execute all papers necessary in connection will execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to cook terference. Execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial deaties. Deperform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. Horize(s) and request(s) the patent officiontinuing or divisional applications the continuing or divisional applications the conflict herewith. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Deperform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. Horize(s) and request(s) the patent officion in the deaties of the conflict herewith. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers necessary in connection of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Department of Industrial deaties which here worldwide. Execute all papers and documents which here worldwides and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents which here worldwides and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial deaties. Execute all papers and documents and occurrent of Industrial	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Paternay be necessared to the said Apperate therein assign ENDEL, L.L.P. ith the rules of the posite the under Sayda. Mukai	rference which may be cassignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee of ed, and that he has (they at the power to insert on the United States Patent and every possignee in the power to insert on the Euristee Control of the Patent and Every possignee in the power to insert on the Euristee Control of the Patent and Every possignee in every possignee in every way possig	deem necess declared concessible in obtoring in connection the European valid patents ents or patent f the entire in the entire in the valid patents of the entire in the entire in the entire in the context (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
di ap an as ve gratine vi	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to ations thereof and also to execute sent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to eplication or any continuing or divice and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to or provisions of the International Contion, or similar agreements or tree 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see in the United States and elsewing from said applications or any corresponding that he has (they have all not execute, any agreement in continuity of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of the second of the undersigned hereby grant identification which may be necessorated by the second of	execute all papers necessary in connection with execute all papers necessary in connectional application thereof and to conterference. execute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrial leaties. To perform all affirmative acts which here worldwide. To perfo	th such application tion with any interperate with the Apperate with the Apperform any act Property, the Pater may be necessared to the said Apperent assign ENDEL, L.L.P. ith the rules of the posite the under Sevela. Mukai	rference which may be dessignee in every way possignee and all Pate Assignee, as Assignee of ed, and that he has (they are the power to insert on the United States Patent and every interest in the power to insert on the Eurisigned name(s). Kenji SENDA Takahiro MUKAI	deem necesside declared concessible in obtation in connection the European valid patents ents or patent of the entire into the entire into the entire into the extension of the entire into th	

February 26, 2003

February 26, 2003

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

Witness _

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0235